Privacy Policy for Hero's Journey Interactive LLC

Last Updated: June 14, 2023

Thank you for visiting Hero's Journey Interactive LLC's website. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your personal information when you use our website. We respect your privacy and are committed to safeguarding your personal information. By using our website, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy.

- 1. Information We Collect
- 1.1 Personal Information:

We may collect personal information that you provide to us voluntarily when you interact with our website. This information may include your name, email address, mailing address, phone number, and any other information you choose to provide.

1.2 Automatically Collected Information:

When you visit our website, we may automatically collect certain information about your device, browsing actions, and patterns. This information may include your IP address, browser type, operating system, referring/exit pages, and clickstream data. We use this information to analyze trends, administer the site, track users' movements, and gather demographic information.

2. Use of Information

2.1 Personal Information:

We may use your personal information to communicate with you, respond to your inquiries, provide you with requested information or services, and improve our website and user experience.

2.2 Automatically Collected Information:

The automatically collected information helps us to understand how users interact with our website, improve our services, and enhance the overall user experience. We may also use this information for statistical purposes, to monitor and analyze usage patterns and trends, and to personalize and improve our website.

- 3. Disclosure of Information
- 3.1 Third-Party Service Providers:

We may share your personal information with trusted third-party service providers who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or providing services to you. These service providers are contractually obligated to keep your information secure and confidential and may only use your information for the purposes we specify.

3.2 Legal Requirements:

We may disclose your personal information if required to do so by law or in response to a valid legal request. We may also disclose your information to enforce our rights, protect our property, or the safety of others.

4. Data Security

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. However, please note that no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure. Therefore, while we strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your personal information, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

External Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or the content of such websites. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of these third-party websites before providing any personal information.

6. Children's Privacy

Our website is not directed to children under the age of 13, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If we become aware that we have inadvertently collected personal information from a child under the age of 13, we will promptly delete that information from our records.

7. Changes to the Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices and services. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any updates. Your continued use of our website after any changes to this Privacy Policy constitutes your acceptance of the revised Privacy Policy.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at: **info@herosjourneyinteractive.com**

Please note that this Privacy Policy applies solely to the information collected through our website and does not apply to information collected offline or through other channels.

By using our website, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Privacy Policy and agree to its terms and conditions.